

50,000 Square Foot Indoor RV Storage Facility Opening in Marietta

<u>The RV Loft</u> offers climate controlled indoor rv storage and is conveniently located right off Cobb Parkway and just next to I-75. From the rv storage facility, it is just a quick jump onto the highway and adventures begin.

Marietta, Georgia (PRWEB) February 22, 2016 -- The RV Loft announced today it has secured a lease on 50,000 square feet of space and will open an indoor, climate controlled, rv storage facility located in Marietta, Georgia. Just minutes off of I-75 near Cobb Parkway, the RV Loft is located at 980 Marietta Industrial Drive. The facility, scheduled to open in May 2016, is now taking reservations.

In addition to the 50,000 square feet of indoor storage, The RV Loft will offer concierge services that sets it apart from typical public self-storage facilities. "Adventures begin and end at the RV Loft," said its co-founder, Howard Hoover.

"There is a need for indoor rv storage in Metro Atlanta. Our concierge services, including washing, detailing, pre- and post- trip inspections, shuttle and delivery service, will drive a focus on storage, care and convenience. At most self-storage facilities in Metro Atlanta, rv storage is an after-thought" according to Mr. Hoover.

The RV Loft was co-founded by Howard and Heather Hoover, Casey Boyle, and is supported by Tom Boyle. Howard Hoover serves as President and CEO and handles strategy, business development, sales and operations. Howard has more than 22 years of experience in accounting, finance, start-ups, management, is a member of the National Recreational Vehicle Inspection Association and is an NRVIA certified rv inspector. Casey Boyle serves as Chief Operations Officer and handles facilities, marketing, operations and sales. Casey previously served as General Manager for Protech Printing & Graphics. Tom Boyle serves as an adviser to the management team. Tom previously served in both operations and management positions with UPS and brings over 40 years of experience in the logistics, warehousing and delivery industry.

Come meet the team March 4-6 2016 at the Greater Atlanta RV Show at the Georgia World Congress Center in Atlanta.



Contact Information Howard Hoover The RV Loft http://RVLoft.com +1 (770) 224-8550

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.